# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the title of Assignee previously recorded on Reel 003398 Frame 0182. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Security Interest.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSi Holdings, Inc.		109/14/2006	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
NSi Real Estate, LLC		09/14/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
NSi Industries, LLC		09/14/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
Tork, Inc.		09/14/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Lender
Street Address:	301 South College Street, TW-18
Internal Address:	One Wachovia Center
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28288
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0852633	TORK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-701-7237

Email: cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Dore

TRADEMARK REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0942

900059139

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 2: Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-4637 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Christopher Dore** Signature: /Christopher Dore/ 09/29/2006 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=XScan001#page1.tif source=XScan001#page2.tif source=XScan001#page3.tif source=XScan001#page4.tif source=First Lien-Trademarks notice#page1.tif source=First Lien-Trademarks notice#page2.tif

source=First Lien-Trademarks notice#page3.tif

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/27/2006 900058909

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NSI Holdings, Inc.		09/14/2006	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA
NSi Real Estate, LLC		09/14/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
NSi Industries, LLC		09/14/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NORTH CAROLINA
Tork, Inc.		09/14/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Agent	
Street Address:	301 South College Street, TW-18	
Internal Address:	One Wachovia Center	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288	
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0852633	TORK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(312)701-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email:

312-701-7237

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

cdore@mayerbrownrowe.com

Christopher Dore 71 S. Wacker Drive

9/27/06 3:05 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

RightFax

<b>,</b>	Rowe & Maw LLP NOIS 60606-4637	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher Dore	
Signature:	/Christopher Dore/	
Date:	09/27/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=First Lien-Trademarks notice#page1.tif source=First Lien-Trademarks notice#page2.tif source=First Lien-Trademarks notice#page3.tif		

## **NOTICE**

**OF** 

## GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

## Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Modified and Restated Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 14, 2006 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Borrowers thereto (each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers") and Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Borrowers have granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks shown below to the Lender:

## **TRADEMARKS**

# <u>U.S.</u>

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
852,633	TORK	Registered July 16, 1968

### **CANADA**

Trademark No.	Description of Trademark	Date of Trademark
2,793,956	TORK	Registered August 15, 1969

40154261 06079251

The Borrowers and the Lender, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

construed as an assignment of any trademark or
Very truly yours,
NSi HOLDINGS, INC.
By: C. DIL  Name: RICHARD C. BRIDGER  Title: CFO
Name: RICHARD C. BRIDGER Title: CFO
NSi INDUSTRIES, LLC
By:
Name: RICHARD C. BRIDGER Title: MANNAGER ICTA
Title. With Order   CFV
NSi REAL ESTATE, LLC
- Ac- B/A-
By: Co Scion Name: RICHARD C. BRIDGER
Title: MANAGER) CFO
TORK, INC.
By: CC. DILL Name: RICHARD C. BRIDGER
Title: CFO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

Name:

Title: Vire Presiden

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003399 FRAME: 0948

**RECORDED: 09/29/2006**